

ITEM NO.MM-4A

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9304/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2013 in CR No.165/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNBEAM TRADERS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. URMIL RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the petitioners shall not be  
dispossessed from the suit premises.

|Sr.P.A. | (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Court Master

|

|